11/1040116	V 9
FORM PTO-1595 NOV 0 1 2002 RECC 11-07-	Potent and Trademark
office OMB No. 0651-0011	
To the Honorabe Rank Sioner of Part. 1 Name of conveying part/(ies): 10227	4087 ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
Alberto GARAVANI;	1. Name: ALTERGON S.A.,
Maurizio MACHIORRI;	Internal Via Dogana Vecchia, 2
Alessandro DI MARTINO;	Address: 6903 Lugano, Switzerland
Angel Mateo ECHANAGORRIA;	2. Name:
3. Nature of conveyance:	InternalAddress:
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	3. Name:
□ Other	
	Internal
Execution Date: August 29, 2002	Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Troductional numbers of a sugressive of accounts.
	the constitute data of the condition in
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
10/188,467 filed July 2, 2002	
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes 図 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	☑ Enclosed
Attorneys at Law 150 East 42 nd Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022	8. Deposit account number:
1/07/2002 GTON11 00000062 10188467	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:8021 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original November 1, 2002 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments	and document: 2

"EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: <u>ET537520348US</u> Date of Deposit: <u>November 1, 2002.</u> This correspondence is being Deposited with the United States. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, D.C. 20231.

2 + 5 :

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors:

Alberto GARAVANI, Maurizio MARCHIORRI, Alessandro DI MARTINO, Angel MATEO ECHANAGORRIA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee:

ALTERGON S.A., Via Dogana Vecchia, 2-6903 LUGANO - SWITZERLAND

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number	dated
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. 10/188,4	67filed _JULY 2, 2002
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed	d by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled
PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS FOR THYROI	D HORMONES
Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the Unit	ng, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for ited States and all other foreign countries on any of said ents which have been or shall be issued in the United States
	ch the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable
	all right to convey the rights and property described herein reement affecting such rights and property has been made
	ASSIGNORS
Dated: AUGUST 29 , 2002	By Alberto GARAVANI Aberto By Maurizio MARCHIORRI Washing haway
	By Alessandro DI MARTINO TOWN Sul
	By Angel MATEO ECHANAGORRIA
The undersigned declares that he(she) windividual execute this Assignment of his(her) own free windividual e	vas personally present and did see the above-named vill for the purposes set forth herein.

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612

RECORDED: 11/01/2002

PATENT REEL: 013455 FRAME: 0121

Elena MODOLON

Switzerland

Address Strada Regina 7 - 6832 Pedrinate